PART | - APPLICANT INFORMATION

Full Name,__/3a; /e\/f M lle /;/u'éloa ”3/.
Address: /}?9 Sh/ b Zm‘:mr% /?oc;\c/

City: Mo\n Q.}"IES;’/'E‘V State; (<I\g Zip: L/O('?(g oL,

Dateof Birth: S5-20- C0O

High School: CI(,-. \{.l Ceunt \{;
Currently, | am a high school: Freshman Sophomore v~ Junior Senior
Parent Phone #: 006 -524Y- 2858

Applicant Email: lOC\'n\e\f 5 \ﬁu\lobc.\r-c} A01& @ E\)\'r\(:\(\« ¢ ¢

Parent/Guardian’s Email: | ybbavde 9 @ gmail. ¢ oo

PART Il - APPLICANT ESSAY
(2] Please explain why you fedl as though you deserve to be avarded a Gay Brewer, Jr. Grant
Essay must be typed and double spaced
Essay should be no more than two pages

PART Ill - PERFORMANCE RECORD
Please provide your performance record for at least the last two years
Record should include scores in addition final results
Performance Record must be typed

PART IV — PARENT OR GUARDIAN NARRATIVE
Please provide a short narrative why applicant deserves to be awarded a Gay Brewer, Jr. Grant
Financial need is an important factor in determining recipients, thus include financial need in narrative

SUBMISSION
Return Application by mail with Part |1, [1l and IV to:

Kentucky Golf Foundation
Attention: Gay Brewer, Jr. Grant
1116 Elmore Just Drive
Louisville, Kentucky 40245

OR by email to:

Connie Saner
csaner@kygolf.org

Applications must be received at Golf House Kentucky
by 4 pm on May 5, 201/



My name is Bailey Hubbard and [ am currently a junior at Clay County High School and
a member of the high school girls’ golf team, located in Southeastern Kentucky. I have a 4.0
GPA while being enrolled in Advanced Placement classes and [ am taking classes to earn dual
credit towards college. I have taken the ACT, scoring a 27 and | am determined to score a 31
before graduating from high school. As you can see, I am able to juggle a strenuous class load
while fulfilling my commitment to my golf career. My educational aspirations consist of
acquiring a bachelor’s degree in any biological or health science that would assist me in pursuing
a career as a dentist. I am involved with several community service volunteer programs and I
understand the significance of “giving back™.

I began playing golf as a 50 grader on the high school golf team and qualified, as an
individual, for the State Tournament as an 8”‘, 9‘h, 10" and 11th grader. This season [ was the
individual champion of the 9™ Region and named Kentucky Miss Golf. I realize that I need to
play in more than high school golf matches and tournaments to get the recognition that I want
from Division 1 college coaches. I began playing in summer tours as a 10 year old, often playing
in older age divisions for better competition and longer yardage. Through my performance
records I believe I have demonstrated the potential that [ have.

I have a goal of becoming a dentist, but on the other hand, my dream is to play golf at a
Division 1 university and the ultimate dream of becoming a golf professional. I realize the time
and commitment needed to accomplish this dream and with the help of the Gay Brewer, Jr. Grant
I can continue the progress of acquiring the exposure that I need to earn a college golf
scholarship. 1 am certain that if [ don’t compete at the highest level of competition that my

dream of playing collegiate golf will not be realized.



DATE

3/19/2016
3/20/2016

4/2/2016
4/3/2016

4/9/2016
4/10/2016

5/21/2016
5/22/2016

5/28/2016
5/29/2016
5/30/2016

6/6/2016
6/7/2016

6/21/2016
6/22/2016

6/23/2016

7/7/2016
7/8/2016

7/19/2016
7/20/2016

7/26/2016
7/27/2016
7/28/2016

11/12/2016
11/13/2016

F/G/P

7/9/35
7/10/36

7/4/37
6/11/32

7/6/36
10/10/32

9/7/33
11/8/32

10/6/32
9/14/32

6/13/32
5/9/32

7/8/32

7/9/34
5/8/34

10/12/33
7/10/33

9/12/34
10/11/33
9/12/29

9/13/32
9/13/31

SUMMER GOLF 2016

TOUR SCORE PLACE OPPONENT

GOLFWEEK 84 15-18 AGE DIVISION

GOLFWEEK 82 4 of 10

GOLFWEEK 97 15-18 AGE DIVISION

GOLFWEEK 74 15 of 39

HIGT 84 15-18 AGE DIVISION

HIGT 81 4 of 28 =.‘\n\m:mg tee box*

HIGT 85

HIGT 80 10 of 24

GOLFWEEK 83 19 of 45

GOLFWEEK 73

GOLFWEEK 81

KYPGA 77 2of 40 KY PGA JR QUALIFIER

KYPGA 75

KYPGA 74 8of42 KY JR AM

KYPGA 77

USGA 78 9 of 25 USGA QUALIFIER
82 40f11 MARION MILEY
83 AGE DIVISION

KYPGA 75 39 of 62 OVERALL

KYPGA 81 KENTUCKY WOMEN'S OPEN

AJGA 79 11 of 42

AJGA 76

AIGA 72

GOLFWEEK 72 1of 14

GOLFWEEK 71

COURSE

KEENE RUN
KEENE RUN

UK BIG BLUE
UK BIG BLUE

UK WILDCAT
UK WILDCAT

UK BIG BLUE
UK BIG BLUE

UK BIG BLUE
UK BIG BLUE

UK BIG BLUE

BARDSTOWN

BARDSTOWN

MY OLD KY HO|

OXMOOR

LEX COUNTRY (

HERITAGE H

CROOKED Cl

HERITAGE H



DATE

4/11/2015
4/12/2015

5/9/2015
5/10/2015

5/29/2015
5/30/2015
5/31/2015

6/4/2015

6/8/2015

6/16/2015
6/17/2015

6/22/2015
6/25/2015

6/30/2015
6/31/2015

7/6/2015
7/7/2015

7/16/2015
7/17/2015

7/22/2015
7/26/2015

11/7/2015
11/8/2015

TOUR

HIGT
HIGT

HIGT
HIGT

Natl PGA
Natl PGA
Natl PGA
KY PGA

SEKIGT

KY PGA
KY PGA

USGA

SEKIGT

KY PGA
KY PGA

MD
MD

HIGT
HIGT

SEKIGT

AJGA

Golfweek

SCORE

93
77

75
86

85
81
87
83

77

79
41

87

78

75
79

84
83

77

81

80
87

PLACE

12 of 17

6 of 16

25 of 40

lof11

1of2

20of 14

22 of

1of5

16 of 46 overall

9 of 20

20of6

1of2

9of 15

11 of 20

SUMMER GOLF 2015

OPPONENT

15-18 AGE DIVISION

15-18 AGE DIVISION

GIRLS ONE DIVISION

13-15 AGE DIVISION

CHAMPIONSHIP FLIGHT

JR. PGA CHAMPIONSHIP QUALIFIER
13-15 AGE DIVISION

CHAMPIONSHIP FLIGHT

KY IR AM CHAMPIONSHIP
5th 13-15 Age Group

Trusted Choice Big |

15-18 Division

CHAMPIONSHIP FLIGHT

Qualifier

COURSE

UK Wildcat
UK Wildcat

UK Big Blue
UK Big Blue

Kearney Hills
Kearney Hills
Kearney Hills
Connemara

Lake Cumberla

Maywood
Maywood

Keene Run

Burnside

MY Old Ky How
MY Old Ky Homr

Oxmoor CC

Oxmoor CC

Gibson Bay
Gibson Bay

Gibson Bay

Oak Ridge CC

UK Big Blue



DATE
8/1/2015
8/3/2015
8/4/2015
8/8/2015
8/11/2015
8/13/2015
8/15/2015
8/22/2015
8/27/2015
8/29/2015

9/3/2015

9/5/2015

9/9/2015
9/12/2015
9/15/2015
9/17/2015
9/19/2015
9/26/2015
9/29/2015

10/9/2015
10/10/2015

CLAY COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL 2015

TOUR

Bailey

Bailey

Bailey

CCHS

CCHS

CCHS

CCHS

CCHS

CCHS

Bailey

CCHS

Bailey

CCHS

Bailey

CCHS

CCHS

CCHS

Bailey

CCHS

CCHS
CCHS

SCORE

82

81

76

73

42

36

79

77

34

76

37

72

43

81

38

37

75

86

77

76
84

PLACE OPPONENT

18-107  Shelby Co Inv

13-37 LCA Lady Cup Inv
1st-39 Eagle Trace Inv Rowan co
2nd-41 Pulaski Co Inv
Jackson/North
Corbin

4th-73 Montgomery Co Inv

2nd-81 Kentucky Inv Tour

greens aerate  Knox Central/Barbourville

7th-104 Dave Bunnell Inv.

Jackson Co

3rd-99  Gene Hillen Inv

Jackson Co

13th-93 Bowling Green Inv

greens aerate Southwestern

Corbin

2nd-48 Boyle Co Inv.

26-107 West Jessamine Inv

4-63 Regional Tour

27-152 State Tour
State Tour

COURSE
Weissinger Hills
UK Club Wildcat
Eagle Trace
Eagles Nest
Big Hickory
Big Hickory
Mt Sterling CC
Lakewood CC
Wasioto
Kearney Hills
Big Hickory
Juniper Hills
Big Hickory
Bowling Green CC
Burnside
London CC
Old Bridge
Connemara
Burnside

Bowling Green
Bowling Green



DATE
7/30/2016
8/1/2016
8/3/2016
8/5/2016
8/6/2016
8/13/2016
8/20/2016
8/27/2016
9/3/2016
9/10/2016
9/17/2016
9/24/2016

9/26/2016

10/4/2016
10/5/2016

CLAY COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL 2016
BAILEY HUBBARD

TOUR

BAILEY/IND

BAILEY/IND

BAILEY/IND

CCHS/TEAM

BAILEY/IND

BAILEY/IND

BAILEY/IND

CCHS/TEAM

CCHS/TEAM

CCHS/TEAM

CCHS/TEAM

BAILEY/IND

CCHS/TEAM

CCHS/TEAM
CCHS/TEAM

SCORE

75

72

72

74

73

76

76

70

73

CANCEL

71

67

70

PLACE

TIED 2-92

TIED 2-61

TIED 2-61

2nd-49

TIED 3-134

2nd-86

2nd-126

TIED 1-94

TIED 3-100

AFTER

1st-87

1st-72

*15T-63

5TH-152

TOURNAMENT

SHELBY CO INV.

LADY SCOTTIE

COOPER CLASSIC

MADISON CENTRAL

VILLA MADONNA

LADY BRUIN INV

JOY OF GOLF ANDERSON INV

KENTUCKY INV TOUR.

GENE HILLEN INV.

8 HOLES

RAIN

HENRY CLAY INV.

WEST JESSAMINE INV.

REGIONAL TOUR.

TEAM RUNNER-UP

BAILEY CHAMPION

STATE TOURNAMENT
STATE TOURNAMENT

COURSE

WEISSINGER HILLS

GLASGOW CC

BOONE LINKS

BOONES TRACE

PIONEER @ KENTON CO

LINDSEY GOLF COURSE

WILD TURKEY TRACE

LAKEWOOD

JUNIPER HILLS

BOWLING GREEN

LAKESIDE

CONNEMARA

BURNSIDE

BOWLING GREEN CC

2016 KHSAA GOLF FEMALE STUDENT/ATHLE"



Gay Brewer, Jr. Grant Fund:

Our family, like many others, has sacrificed time and money in order for Bailey to
become the best that she can be. She loves the game of golf and although she has missed out on
dances, birthday parties and other events I’'m sure she would do it all over again. We are
committed to ensuring that Bailey works hard in school and find opportunities that can help
make her goals and dream a reality. She has been putting in the time needed for practice,
working on her golf fitness program, taking lessons, and playing in state and local level
tournaments that can be financially draining.

She has been blessed to be able to play golf and have the support of her immediate family
and also her extended family. Without their support, both financially and their time, I know
none of this would be possible for her. We have made the commitment and sacrifices together
for her to be the best golfer that she can possibly become. Therefore, she needs this scholarship
to help further her dream of playing golf without creating a financial burden. With the financial
assistance provided by the Gay Brewer, Jr. Grant, Bailey will be able to play in more
tournaments at the national and regional level to gain the exposure that she needs to earn a

college golf scholarship. Thank you so much for your consideration.

Larry and Courtney Hubbard



