PART I - APPLICANT INFORMATION
Full Name: Bailey Mills Hubbard
Address: 189 Shib Branch Road
City: Manchester State: Ky Zip: 40962
Date of Birth:
High School: Clay County
Currently, I am a high school: FreshmanSophomoreJuniorSenior
Parent Phone #: 606 - 524 - 2858
Applicant Email: bailey hubbard 2018 @ gmail. com
Applicant Email: bailey hubbard 2018 @ gmail.com Parent/Guardian's Email: hubbards 99 @ gmail.com
PART II – APPLICANT ESSAY Please explain why you feel as though you deserve to be awarded a Gay Brewer, Jr. Grant Essay must be typed and double spaced Essay should be no more than two pages
PART III – PERFORMANCE RECORD Please provide your performance record for at least the last two years Record should include scores in addition final results Performance Record must be typed
PART IV – PARENT OR GUARDIAN NARRATIVE Please provide a short narrative why applicant deserves to be awarded a Gay Brewer, Jr. Grant Financial need is an important factor in determining recipients, thus include financial need in narrative
SUBMISSION Return Application by mail with Part II, III and IV to:
Kentucky Golf Foundation Attention: Gay Brewer, Jr. Grant 1116 Elmore Just Drive Louisville, Kentucky 40245
OR by email to:
Connie Saner

Applications must be received at Golf House Kentucky by 4 pm on May 5, 2017

csaner@kygolf.org

My name is Bailey Hubbard and I am currently a junior at Clay County High School and a member of the high school girls' golf team, located in Southeastern Kentucky. I have a 4.0 GPA while being enrolled in Advanced Placement classes and I am taking classes to earn dual credit towards college. I have taken the ACT, scoring a 27 and I am determined to score a 31 before graduating from high school. As you can see, I am able to juggle a strenuous class load while fulfilling my commitment to my golf career. My educational aspirations consist of acquiring a bachelor's degree in any biological or health science that would assist me in pursuing a career as a dentist. I am involved with several community service volunteer programs and I understand the significance of "giving back".

I began playing golf as a 5th grader on the high school golf team and qualified, as an individual, for the State Tournament as an 8th, 9th, 10th and 11th grader. This season I was the individual champion of the 9th Region and named Kentucky Miss Golf. I realize that I need to play in more than high school golf matches and tournaments to get the recognition that I want from Division 1 college coaches. I began playing in summer tours as a 10 year old, often playing in older age divisions for better competition and longer yardage. Through my performance records I believe I have demonstrated the potential that I have.

I have a goal of becoming a dentist, but on the other hand, my dream is to play golf at a Division 1 university and the ultimate dream of becoming a golf professional. I realize the time and commitment needed to accomplish this dream and with the help of the Gay Brewer, Jr. Grant I can continue the progress of acquiring the exposure that I need to earn a college golf scholarship. I am certain that if I don't compete at the highest level of competition that my dream of playing collegiate golf will not be realized.

SUMMER GOLF 2016

DATE	F/G/P	TOUR	SCORE	PLACE	OPPONENT	COURSE
3/19/2016	7/9/35	GOLFWEEK	84		15-18 AGE DIVISION	KEENE RUN
3/20/2016	7/10/36	GOLFWEEK	82	4 of 10		KEENE RUN
SERV (1970)	at7 84					
4/2/2016	7/4/37	GOLFWEEK	97		15-18 AGE DIVISION	UK BIG BLUE
4/3/2016	6/11/32	GOLFWEEK	74	15 of 39		UK BIG BLUE
4/9/2016	7/6/36	HJGT	84		15-18 AGE DIVISION	UK WILDCAT
4/10/2016	10/10/32	HJGT	81	4 of 28	*wrong tee box*	UK WILDCAT
	Propert • Charles • • Charles					
5/21/2016	9/7/33	HJGT	85			UK BIG BLUE
5/22/2016	11/8/32	HJGT	80	10 of 24		UK BIG BLUE
5/28/2016	10/6/32	GOLFWEEK	83	19 of 45		UK BIG BLUE
5/29/2016	9/14/32	GOLFWEEK	73			UK BIG BLUE
5/30/2016		GOLFWEEK	81			UK BIG BLUE
6/6/2016		KYPGA	77	2 of 40	KY PGA JR QUALIFIER	BARDSTOWN
6/7/2016		KYPGA	75			BARDSTOWN
6/21/2016	6/13/32	KYPGA	74	8 of 42	KY JR AM	MY OLD KY HO
6/22/2016	5/9/32	KYPGA	77	X-X-0-07-07-0		
J,,	-1-1-					
6/23/2016	7/8/32	USGA	78	9 of 25	USGA QUALIFIER	OXMOOR
7/7/2016	7/9/34		82	4 of 11	MARION MILEY	LEX COUNTRY (
7/8/2016	5/8/34		83		AGE DIVISION	
7/19/2016	10/12/33	KYPGA	75	39 of 62	OVERALL	HERITAGE H
7/20/2016	7/10/33	KYPGA	81		KENTUCKY WOMEN'S OPEN	
7/26/2016	9/12/34	AJGA	79	11 of 42		CROOKED CI
7/27/2016	10/11/33	AJGA	76			
7/28/2016	9/12/29	AJGA	72			
•						
11/12/2016	9/13/32	GOLFWEEK	72	1 of 14		HERITAGE H
11/13/2016	9/13/31	GOLFWEEK	71			

SUMMER GOLF 2015

DATE	TOUR	SCORE	PLACE	OPPONENT	COURSE
4/11/2015 4/12/2015	HJGT HJGT	93 77	12 of 17	15-18 AGE DIVISION	UK Wildcat UK Wildcat
5/9/2015 5/10/2015	HJGT HJGT	75 86	6 of 16	15-18 AGE DIVISION	UK Big Blue UK Big Blue
5/29/2015 5/30/2015 5/31/2015	Nati PGA Nati PGA Nati PGA	85 81 87	25 of 40	GIRLS ONE DIVISION	Kearney Hills Kearney Hills Kearney Hills
6/4/2015	KY PGA	83	1 of 11	13-15 AGE DIVISION	Connemara
6/8/2015	SEKJGT	77	1 of 2	CHAMPIONSHIP FLIGHT	Lake Cumberlai
6/16/2015 6/17/2015	KY PGA KY PGA	79 41	2 of 14	JR. PGA CHAMPIONSHIP QUALIFIER 13-15 AGE DIVISION	Maywood Maywood
6/22/2015	USGA	87	22 of		Keene Run
6/25/2015	SEKJGT	78	1 of 5	CHAMPIONSHIP FLIGHT	Burnside
6/30/2015 6/31/2015	KY PGA KY PGA	75 79	16 of 46 overall	KY JR AM CHAMPIONSHIP 5th 13-15 Age Group	MY Old Ky Hon
7/6/2015 7/7/2015	MD MD	84 83	9 of 20	Trusted Choice Big I	Oxmoor CC
7/16/2015 7/17/2015	HJGT HJGT	76 81	2 of 6	15-18 Division	Gibson Bay Gibson Bay
7/22/2015	SEKJGT	77	1 of 2	CHAMPIONSHIP FLIGHT	Gibson Bay
7/26/2015	AJGA	81	9 of 15	Qualifier	Oak Ridge CC
11/7/2015 11/8/2015	Golfweek	80 87	11 of 20		UK Big Blue

CLAY COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL 2015

DATE	TOUR	SCORE	PLACE	OPPONENT	COURSE
8/1/2015	Bailey	82	18-107	Shelby Co Inv	Weissinger Hills
8/3/2015	Bailey	81	13-37	LCA Lady Cup Inv	UK Club Wildcat
8/4/2015	Bailey	76	1st-39	Eagle Trace Inv Rowan co	Eagle Trace
8/8/2015	CCHS	73	2nd-41	Pulaski Co Inv	Eagles Nest
8/11/2015	сснѕ	42		Jackson/North	Big Hickory
8/13/2015	сснѕ	36		Corbin	Big Hickory
8/15/2015	CCHS	79	4th-73	Montgomery Co Inv	Mt Sterling CC
8/22/2015	CCHS	77	2nd-81	Kentucky Inv Tour	Lakewood CC
8/27/2015	сснѕ	34	greens aerate	Knox Central/Barbourville	Wasioto
8/29/2015	Bailey	76	7th-104	Dave Bunnell Inv.	Kearney Hills
9/3/2015	CCHS	37		Jackson Co	Big Hickory
9/5/2015	Bailey	72	3rd-99	Gene Hillen Inv	Juniper Hills
9/9/2015	CCHS	43		Jackson Co	Big Hickory
9/12/2015	Bailey	81	13th-93	Bowling Green Inv	Bowling Green CC
9/15/2015	сснѕ	38	greens aerate	Southwestern	Burnside
9/17/2015	CCHS	37		Corbin	London CC
9/19/2015	CCHS	75	2nd-48	Boyle Co Inv.	Old Bridge
9/26/2015	Bailey	86	26-107	West Jessamine Inv	Connemara
9/29/2015	CCHS	77	4-63	Regional Tour	Burnside
10/9/2015 10/10/2015	CCHS	76 84	27-152	State Tour State Tour	Bowling Green Bowling Green

CLAY COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL 2016 BAILEY HUBBARD

DATE	TOUR	SCORE	PLACE	TOURNAMENT	COURSE
7/30/2016	BAILEY/IND	75	TIED 2-92	SHELBY CO INV.	WEISSINGER HILLS
8/1/2016	BAILEY/IND	72	TIED 2-61	LADY SCOTTIE	GLASGOW CC
8/3/2016	BAILEY/IND	72	TIED 2-61	COOPER CLASSIC	BOONE LINKS
8/5/2016	CCHS/TEAM	74	2nd-49	MADISON CENTRAL	BOONES TRACE
8/6/2016	BAILEY/IND	73	TIED 3-134	VILLA MADONNA	PIONEER @ KENTON CO
8/13/2016	BAILEY/IND	76	2nd-86	LADY BRUIN INV	LINDSEY GOLF COURSE
8/20/2016	BAILEY/IND	76	2nd-126	JOY OF GOLF ANDERSON INV	WILD TURKEY TRACE
8/27/2016	CCHS/TEAM	70	TIED 1-94	KENTUCKY INV TOUR.	LAKEWOOD
9/3/2016	CCHS/TEAM	73	TIED 3-100	GENE HILLEN INV.	JUNIPER HILLS
9/10/2016	CCHS/TEAM	CANCEL	AFTER	8 HOLES RAIN	BOWLING GREEN
9/17/2016	CCHS/TEAM	71	1st-87	HENRY CLAY INV.	LAKESIDE
9/24/2016	BAILEY/IND	67	1st-72	WEST JESSAMINE INV.	CONNEMARA
9/26/2016	CCHS/TEAM	70	*1ST-63	REGIONAL TOUR.	BURNSIDE
				BAILEY CHAMPION	
10/4/2016 10/5/2016	CCHS/TEAM CCHS/TEAM	73 79	5TH-152	STATE TOURNAMENT STATE TOURNAMENT 2016 KHSAA GOLF FE	BOWLING GREEN CC

Gay Brewer, Jr. Grant Fund:

Our family, like many others, has sacrificed time and money in order for Bailey to become the best that she can be. She loves the game of golf and although she has missed out on dances, birthday parties and other events I'm sure she would do it all over again. We are committed to ensuring that Bailey works hard in school and find opportunities that can help make her goals and dream a reality. She has been putting in the time needed for practice, working on her golf fitness program, taking lessons, and playing in state and local level tournaments that can be financially draining.

She has been blessed to be able to play golf and have the support of her immediate family and also her extended family. Without their support, both financially and their time, I know none of this would be possible for her. We have made the commitment and sacrifices together for her to be the best golfer that she can possibly become. Therefore, she needs this scholarship to help further her dream of playing golf without creating a financial burden. With the financial assistance provided by the Gay Brewer, Jr. Grant, Bailey will be able to play in more tournaments at the national and regional level to gain the exposure that she needs to earn a college golf scholarship. Thank you so much for your consideration.

Larry and Courtney Hubbard